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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Question Number: W318-04

Question:

Senator Wong asked at Hansard page 57:

(a) How many Commonwealth Public Servants are on AWASs?

(b) What proportion is this of all Commonwealth Public Servants?

(c) What proportion of the total number of AWASs in the Australian workforce does this constitute?

Answer:

(a) Based on the results of the ‘State of the Service Employee Survey 2002-03’, there are approximately 13,400 Commonwealth Public Servants whose salary is currently set out in

an AWA.

(b) These Commonwealth Public Servants constitute an estimated 11 percent of all APS employees.

(c) These 13,400 Commonwealth Public Servants constituted an estimated 9.8 percent of AWA employees in the Australian workforce.

